
CIU (SC) (0) -vs- Allen University (0)
2/17/2026

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gabby Czuczuk (1-0)
Loss: Elissa Rich (0-1)
HBP: Elissa Rich
PB: Jeramyah Adams (4)
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
CIU (SC) 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 10 1
Allen University 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 7 1

CIU (SC) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Raleigh Stewart rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 4
Abby Guthrie lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Mackenzie Brown lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lilli Petty c 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Kenzley Horne c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gabby Czuczuk p 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Caydon Thompson 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Hannah Murphy 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Katie Rhyne 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sophia Noriega 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Kami Meekins 3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Carmella Korte ss 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
Tristan Phillips cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Sydney Williams 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 10 6 3 3 17

2B: Lilli Petty (1); Gabby Czuczuk (1)
HR: Caydon Thompson (1)
SH: Abby Guthrie (1)
SB: Katie Rhyne (1)
HBP: Sophia Noriega (1)
E: Lilli Petty (1)

Allen University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Yazmyn Pryor rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jeramyah Adams c 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nayomi Pryor lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Destiny Breton ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Elissa Rich p 3 1 2 1 0 1 1
Kanitria Antenor cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Tylar Crawford 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Zee Henderson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Raevyn Thomas 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 25 3 7 3 1 10 6

2B: Elissa Rich (1)
SB: Yazmyn Pryor (2); Destiny Breton (2)
CS: Kanitria Antenor (1); Tylar Crawford (1)
E: Zee Henderson (1)

CIU (SC) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gabby Czuczuk (W, 1-0) 7.0 7 3 3 1 10 0 0 0 0 25 26 1 7 111
Totals 7 3 3 1 10 0 0 0 0 25 26 1 7 111

Allen University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Elissa Rich (L, 0-1) 7.0 10 7 6 3 3 2 0 1 0 31 36 9 8 131
Totals 10 7 6 3 3 2 0 1 0 31 36 9 8 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CIU (SC) - Top of 1st Ram Yel
Stewart walks, Rich pitching 0 0
Guthrie sacrifices to catcher Adams 0 0
Petty doubles on a line drive to center fielder Antenor. Stewart scores 1 0
Czuczuk strikes out swinging, Rich pitching 1 0
Petty advances to 3rd on passed ball 1 0
Thompson flies out to center fielder Antenor 1 0

Allen University - Bottom of 1st Ram Yel
Pryor strikes out swinging, Czuczuk pitching 1 0
Adams grounds out to second baseman Thompson 1 0
Pryor strikes out swinging, Czuczuk pitching 1 0

CIU (SC) - Top of 2nd Ram Yel
Murphy flies out to right fielder Pryor 1 0
Noriega is hit by pitch, Rich pitching 1 0
Noriega advances to 2nd on passed ball 1 0
Korte singles on a fly ball to right fielder Pryor 1 0
Korte advances to 2nd on wild pitch 1 0
Phillips strikes out swinging, Rich pitching 1 0
Noriega scores on wild pitch 2 0
Korte advances to 3rd on the same pitch 2 0
Stewart strikes out looking, Rich pitching 2 0

Allen University - Bottom of 2nd Ram Yel
Breton grounds out to shortstop Korte 2 0
Rich doubles on a line drive to center fielder Phillips 2 0
Rich advances to 3rd on error by catcher Petty 2 0
Antenor singles on a fly ball to right fielder Stewart. Rich scores 2 1
Antenor caught stealing 2nd, catcher Petty to shortstop Korte 2 1
Crawford singles on a fly ball to left fielder Guthrie 2 1
Henderson strikes out looking, Czuczuk pitching 2 1

CIU (SC) - Top of 3rd Ram Yel
Guthrie pops out in foul territory to third baseman Henderson 2 1
Petty flies out to left fielder Pryor 2 1
Czuczuk singles on a line drive to center fielder Antenor 2 1
Thompson grounds out to shortstop Breton 2 1

Allen University - Bottom of 3rd Ram Yel
Thomas strikes out swinging, Czuczuk pitching 2 1
Pryor pops out to shortstop Korte 2 1
Adams grounds out to shortstop Korte 2 1

CIU (SC) - Top of 4th Ram Yel
Murphy grounds out to shortstop Breton 2 1
Noriega walks, Rich pitching 2 1
Korte hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by third baseman Henderson 2 1
Phillips singles on a line drive to right fielder Pryor 2 1
Stewart flies out to left fielder Pryor 2 1
Guthrie flies out to center fielder Antenor 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Allen University - Bottom of 4th Ram Yel
Pryor grounds out to third baseman Noriega 2 1
Breton singles on a bunt to catcher Petty 2 1
Breton steals 2nd 2 1
Rich strikes out looking, Czuczuk pitching 2 1
Breton steals 3rd 2 1
Antenor grounds out to first baseman Murphy 2 1

CIU (SC) - Top of 5th Ram Yel
Petty grounds out to third baseman Henderson 2 1
Czuczuk grounds out to shortstop Breton 2 1
Thompson pops out to shortstop Breton 2 1

Allen University - Bottom of 5th Ram Yel
Crawford strikes out swinging, Czuczuk pitching 2 1
Henderson strikes out swinging, Czuczuk pitching 2 1
Thomas grounds out to pitcher Czuczuk 2 1

CIU (SC) - Top of 6th Ram Yel
Lineup changed: Rhyne in for first baseman Murphy 2 1
Rhyne singles on a pop fly to center fielder Antenor 2 1
Rhyne steals 2nd 2 1
Noriega bunts out to pitcher Rich 2 1
Korte lines out, right fielder Pryor to pitcher Rich to right fielder Pryor 2 1
Rhyne advances to 3rd on passed ball 2 1
Phillips grounds out to second baseman Thomas 2 1

Allen University - Bottom of 6th Ram Yel
Pryor singles on a line drive to center fielder Phillips 2 1
Pryor steals 2nd 2 1
Pryor steals 3rd 2 1
Adams walks, Czuczuk pitching 2 1
Adams advances to 2nd 2 1
Pryor out at first on dropped 3rd strike 2 1
Lineup changed: Murphy in for first baseman Rhyne 2 1
Breton grounds out to second baseman Thompson. Pryor scores 2 2
Rich singles on a line drive, right fielder Stewart to shortstop Korte. Adams scores 2 3

CIU (SC) - Top of 7th Ram Yel
Stewart grounds out to first baseman Crawford 2 3
Lineup changed: Brown in for left fielder Guthrie 2 3
Brown pops out in foul territory to catcher Adams 2 3
Petty singles on a ground ball to shortstop Breton 2 3
Lineup changed: Horne in for catcher Petty 2 3
Czuczuk doubles on a line drive to right fielder Pryor. Horne scores 3 3
Lineup changed: Williams in for first baseman Czuczuk 3 3
Thompson homers on a line drive to center field. Williams scores 5 3
Murphy singles on a pop fly to second baseman Thomas 5 3
Lineup changed: Meekins in for third baseman Noriega 5 3
Meekins walks, Rich pitching 5 3
Murphy advances to 3rd on passed ball 5 3
Meekins advances to 2nd on the same pitch 5 3
Korte singles on a hard ground ball to right fielder Pryor. Murphy scores. Meekins scores 7 3



Phillips grounds out to pitcher Rich 7 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Allen University - Bottom of 7th Ram Yel
Antenor strikes out swinging, Czuczuk pitching 7 3
Crawford singles on a ground ball to second baseman Thompson 7 3
Lineup changed: Petty in for catcher Horne 7 3
Crawford caught stealing 2nd, catcher Petty to shortstop Korte 7 3
Lineup changed: Noriega in for third baseman Meekins 7 3
Lineup changed: Guthrie in for left fielder Brown 7 3
Henderson strikes out swinging, Czuczuk pitching 7 3


